ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed bids for the Silo Restoration and Illumination project will be received by the Village of North Aurora at the Village Hall until 10:00 A.M. (Local Time), on the 12th day of July 2019, and then at said office and time, publicly opened and read aloud.

The proposed project consists of structural repair to the silo and installation to special lighting effects and all other construction as described within the drawings and specifications within the bid documents.

The contract documents may be viewed at no cost beginning Monday, June 17, at www.northaurora.org. A mandatory pre-Bid meeting will be held at the North Aurora Village Hall, 25 East State Street, North Aurora, Illinois, on July 2, 2019, at 10 am. All Bids shall be sealed and prepared in compliance with the instructions to bidders issued by Friday, July 12, 2019 at 10 am at the North Aurora Village Hall. All Bids shall be submitted with a Bid Bond in the amount of 5% of the total Bid.

All questions regarding this project and this Bid process shall be directed to Public Works Director John Laskowski at 630-897-8228 extension 230.

The Village of North Aurora reserves the right to reject any and or all Bids, to waive any irregularities and informalities. Awards will be made to the lowest responsible Bidder as determined by the Village of North Aurora.

All applicable laws, ordinances, and the rules and regulations of all authorities having jurisdiction over construction of the Project shall apply to the contract throughout, including the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects 39s-1-12) and the Illinois Preference Act (Ill. Rev. Stat. Ch. 48, Sects. 2201-2207).

VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA, ILLINOIS